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List of Participants  
 

 

Organization Participant Title Email address 

NGOs in Official Partnership with UNESCO 
AFRICAN NETWORK CAMPAIGN ON EDUCATION 
FOR ALL  

ANCEFA Mr Limbani Nsapato Regional Coordinator, CCNGO/EFA 
Regional Focal Point for Africa 

lnsapato@gmail.com 

  Mr Boaz Waruku Programme Manager boaz.waruku@gmail.com 

ASIA SOUTH PACIFIC ASSOCIATION FOR BASIC 
AND ADULT EDUCATION 

ASPBAE Ms Maria Lourdes Almazan 
Khan 

Secretary General, CCNGO/EFA 
Regional Focal Point for Asia and 
the Pacific 

maria.aspbae@gmail.com 

    Ms Cecilia Soriano Programmes and Operations 
Coordinator 

thea.aspbae@gmail.com 

CATHOLIC INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION OFFICE OIEC Mr Philippe Richard  Permanent Representative of OIEC 
to UNESCO;  Representative of the 
UNESCO-NGO Liaison Committee 

direction.generale@cucdb.fr  

    Mr Jesús Triguero Membre de l’OIEC jesustriguerojuanes@gmail.com  

DIANOVA INTERNATIONAL DIANOVA 
INTL 

Mr Marco Antonio del Rio Director of Education, Dianova 
Chile 

dianova@dianova.org 

 

 Collective Consultation of NGOs 
ON EDUCATION FOR ALL 

Consultation Collective des ONG 
SUR L’EDUCATION POUR TOUS 
Consulta Colectiva de las ONG 

SOBRE EDUCACIÓN PARA TODOS 

 المشاورة الجماعية للمنظمات غير الحكومية
 بشأن التعليم للجميع
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EDUCATION INTERNATIONAL EI Prof. Guillermo Scherping Leader of Chilean Affiliate gscherping@colegiodeprofesore
s.cl 

FORUM FOR AFRICAN WOMEN EDUCATIONALISTS FAWE Ms Hendrina Doroba Executive Director  HDoroba@fawe.org  

GLOBAL CAMPAIGN FOR EDUCATION GCE Ms Camilla Croso President, CCNGO/EFA 
International Focal Point 

camcroso@gmail.com 

  Mr Wolfgang Leumer CSEF Programme Manager w.leumer@gmail.com 

INTER-AMERICAN ORGANIZATION FOR HIGHER 
EDUCATION 

IOHE Mr Pedro Heinz Añazco Coordinador cooperación y 
desarrollo 

Cooperacion.internacional@ula
gos.cl  

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR THE 
EVALUATION OF EDUCATIONAL ACHIEVEMENT 

IEA Ms Paulina Korsnakova Director of the IEA Secretariat p.korsnakova@iea.nl  

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF UNIVERSITIES IAU Ms Isabelle Turmaine Director, Projects and Information 
Services, CCNGO/EFA International 
Focal Point 

i.turmaine@iau-aiu.net  

INTERNATIONAL COUNCIL FOR ADULT EDUCATION ICAE Mr Alan Tuckett President Alan.tuckett@gmail.com  

    Ms Maria Graciela Cuervo Policy Officer oficina@icae.org.uy  

INTERNATIONAL COUNCIL FOR EDUCATION OF 
PEOPLE WITH VISUAL IMPAIRMENT 

ICEVI Ms. Lucia Piccione First Vice President lpiccione@arnet.com.ar  

INTERNATIONAL COUNCIL ON EDUCATION FOR 
TEACHING 

ICET Prof James O'Meara President James.omeara@nl.edu  

INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION OF MEDICAL 
STUDENTS' ASSOCIATION 

IFMSA Mr Pablo Acuña Espinoza Liaison Officer to UNESCO lunesco@ifmsa.org  

    Ms Leslie Valesca Aguilera 
Rozas 

Presidente de organización local 
(USS Concepción) 

uss.concepcion@ifmsa.cl  

INTERNATIONAL MOVEMENT ATD FOURTH 
WORLD 

ATD Mr Matthew Davies Regional Coordinator Latin America 
and Caribbean 

matt.davies@atd-
cuartomundo.org  

    Mr Pastor Villca Munzon National Coordinator ATD Cuarto 
Mundo Bolivia 

pastorvillca@yahoo.com  
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LATIN AMERICAN CAMPAIGN FOR THE RIGHT TO 
EDUCATION  

CLADE Ms Yadira Rocha Member Representative, 
CCNGO/EFA Regional Focal Point 
for Latin America and the 
Caribbean 

mestiza1950@yahoo.es  

    Ms Giovanna Modé Coordinadora de Comunicación y 
Movilización 

giovanna@campanaderechoedu
cacion.org 

    Ms Tatiana Lotierzo Hirano Asesora de Comunicación y 
Movilización 

tatiana@campanaderechoeduca
cion.org 

SAVE THE CHILDREN INTERNATIONAL SAVE INTL Ms Heather Simpson  Senior Director, Education and 
Child Development  

hsimpson@savechildren.org  

    Ms Abimbola  Jide-Aremo Education Policy and Advocacy 
Adviser-Post 2015  

Abimbola.Jidearemo@savethec
hildren.org  

SUMMER INSTITUTE OF LINGUISTICS, INC SIL INTL Ms Diana Weber SIL International Senior Consultant 
for Literacy & Education 

diana_weber@sil.org  

    Mr David Weber SIL International Linguistic 
Consultant 

david_weber@sil.org  

WORLD ORGANIZATION FOR EARLY CHILDHOOD 
EDUCATION  

OMEP Ms Selma Simonstein  President of the National 
Committee of Chile 

ssimonstein@gmail.com  

WORLD UNION OF CATHOLIC TEACHERS WUCT Mr Héctor Rigaldo Delegado del Presidente  de la 
WUCT 

rigaldo.hector@gmail.com; 
horigaldo@gmail.com 
 

    Ms Alicia Carmen Morelli Sub Delegado del Presidente  de la 
WUCT 

aliciacmorelli@gmail.com  

Other NGOs 

International NGOs         

PLAN INTERNATIONAL PLAN INTL Mr Sergio Von Vacano Regional Education Specialist sergio.vonvacano@plan-
international.org  
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Africa 

COALITION DES ORGANIZATIONS EN SYNERGIE 
POUR LA DEFENSE DE L'EDUCATION PUBLIQUE 

COSYDEP 
Senegal 

Mr Cheikh Mbow Coordonnateur National  cheikhmbow@gmail.com; 
cosydep@gmail.com  

FORUM FOR EDUCATION NGOS IN UGANDA FENU 
Uganda 

Mr Frederick Mwesigye National Coordinator, CCNGO/EFA 
Representative of the Membership 
at Large 

fredmwesigye@yahoo.co.uk 

Arab States         

ARAB NETWORK FOR LITERACY AND ADULT 
EDUCATION 

ANLAE Dr Ekbal Elamir Elsamalouty  Secretary General  anlae_secretary@yahoo.com;  
esamaloty@yahoo.com  

TAMER INSTITUTE FOR COMMUNITY EDUCATION TAMER Ms Ranad A.M. Foqahaa Director General tamer@palnet.com;  
generaldirector@tamerinst.org   

TEACHER CREATIVITY CENTER TCC 
Palestine 

Mr Refaat Sabbah Director General, CCNGO/EFA 
Regional Focal Point for the Arab 
States 

rsabbah@hotmail.com  

Latin America and the Caribbean       

CAMPAÑA ARGENTINA POR EL DERECHO A LA 
EDUCACIÓN 

CADE 
Argentina 

Ms María Sol Rodríguez 
Tablado 

Miembro del Comité Ejecutivo 
Nacional  

sol_rodrigueztablado@hotmail.c
om  

CAMPAÑA BOLIVIANA POR EL DERECHO A LA 
EDUCACIÓN 

CBDE 
Bolivia 

Ms Virginia Beatriz  Perez  
Sandoval 

Directora Ejecutiva  Cbde.lp@campanaderechoeduc
acion.edu.bo;   
vbps@hotmail.com  

CAMPAÑA PERUANA POR EL DERECHO A LA 
EDUCACIÓN  

CPDE 
Peru 

Ms Madeleine Zúñiga Coordinadora Nacional  madzuniga@cpde.org.pe  

    Mr Victor Alexis Ore Zevallos Asistente de Coordinacion Nacional alexisore@cpde.org.pe  

CAMPANHA NACIONAL PELO DIREITO À 
EDUCAÇÃO 

CNDE 
Brazil 

Ms Maria Celia Giudicissi 
Rehder 

Assessora de Projetos coordenacao@campanhaeducac
ao.org.br  

    Ms Maria Aparecida Arias 
Fernandez 

Membro do Comitê Diretivo coordenacao@campanhaeducac
ao.org.br  

COALICIÓN COLOMBIANA POR EL DERECHO A LA 
EDUCACIÓN 

CCDE 
Colombia 

Ms Maria Elena Urbano 
Dorado 

Coordinadora mariaelenaurbano@gmail.com  

    Ms Blanca Cecilia Gomez 
Lopez 

Asistente Programatica blacego@gmail.com  
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COLECTIVO DE EDUCACIÓN PARA TODOS Y TODAS 
DE GUATEMALA 

CEPTT 
Guatemala  

Mr Víctor Armando Cristales 
Ramirez 

Coordinador Victorcr53@gmail.com  

CONSEJO DE EDUCACION POPULAR DE AMERICA 
LATINA 

CEAAL Mr Edgardo Alvarez Member of Executive Committee ealvarez@piie.cl  

    Ms Ileana Malito Miembro Comite Directivo Ile.malito@gmail.com  

FEDERACION INTERNACIONAL FE Y ALEGRIA Fe y 
Alegria  

Ms Daniela Eroles National director d.eroles@feyalegria.cl  

FORO POR EL DERECHO A LA EDUCACIÓN Foro Chile 
 

Mr René Varas Executive Secretary varas.rene@gmail.com; 
foro.educacion.chile@gmail.co
m;  

    Mr Graciela Muñoz Member of Executive Committee graciemz@gmail.com  

    Ms Patricio Vejar Member of Executive Committee pato.vejar7@gmail.com  

    Mr Francis Valverde Member of Executive Committee francisvalverde@achnu.cl  

  Mr Juan González Member of Executive Committee jaglchile@gmail.com 

  Ms Marisol Morales Member of Executive Committee marichomb@gmail.com 

FORO SOCIO EDUCATIVO REPÚBLICA 
DOMINICANA 

Foro 
Socioeduca
tivo, 
Dominican 
Republic 

Mr Pedro Acevedo Miembro (Misión Educativa 
Lasallista) 

pedrofacevedo@yahoo.es  

RED DE EDUCACION POPULAR ENTRE MUJERES  REPEM Ms Imelda Arana Sáenz Integrante Consejo Directivo imearana@gmail.com  

Observers         

FORO DAKAR HONDURAS Foro 
Dakar 
Honduras  

Ms Aminta Margarita 
Navarro Herrera 

Coordinadora cipe_consultores@yahoo.es; 
forodakarhonduras@gmail. com 

  Ms Maria del Carmen Ayes 
Cerna 

Sub Coordinadora mdcayes@yahoo.com 
 

LIGHT FOR THE WORLD LFTW Ms Nafisa Baboo Senior Advisor Inclusive Education n.baboo@light-for-the-
world.org  

OPEN SOCIETY FOUNDATIONS OSF Mr Hugh McLean Director, Education Support 
Programme 

hugh.mclean@opensocietyfoun
dations.org  
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    Mr Alexander Wright Consultant alexdmwright@gmail.com  

Asociación Metropolitana de Padres y Apoderados AMDEPA Mr Juan Rodríguez  Directivo amdepa@gmail.com  

Federación de Asociaciones de Académicos de 
Universidades del Estado de Chile 

FAUECH Iván Salas  
  

Vice President isalaspi6@hotmail.com  

UNESCO  
EFA GLOBAL PARTNERSHIPS TEAM   Ms Sabine Detzel Programme Specialist s.detzel@unesco.org  

    Ms Heidi Kivekäs Project Officer, Civil Society 
Education Fund 

h.kivekas@unesco.org  

    Ms Sang Eun Jung Associate Expert se.jung@unesco.org  

    Ms Kadidia Dramé Secretarial Assistant k.drame@unesco.org  

REGIONAL BUREAU FOR EDUCATION IN LATIN 
AMERICA AND THE CARIBBEAN  

OREALC Mr Jorge Sequeira Director j.sequeira@unesco.org 

    Mr Atilio Pizarro Section Chief for Planning, 
Management, Monitoring and 
Evaluation  

a.pizarro@unesco.org 

    Mr Andrés Pascoe Rippey Publications/Public information a.pascoe@unesco.org  

    Ms Carolina Jerez HenrÍquez Public information/Digital contents c.jerez@unesco.org 

  Ms Valeria Sequel Assistant v.sequel@unesco.org 
 

    Mr Akseli Koskela  Intern a.koskela@unesco.org 

  Ms Hannah Strobel Intern h.strobel@unesco.org  
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